with our debt issued in our collateralized loan obligations are predominantly subject to floating interest rates and are currently paid based on floating SOFR rates.

The following table estimates the potential changes in net cash flow generated from interest income and expenses, should interest rates increase or decrease by 100,
200 or 300 basis points. Interest income is calculated as revenue from interest generated from our portfolio of investments held on September 30, 2024. Interest expense is
calculated based on the terms of the credit facilities and the collateralized loan obligations using the outstanding balance as of September 30, 2024. Interest expense on the credit
facilities and the debt issued in our collateralized loan obligations is calculated using the interest rate as of September 30, 2024, adjusted for the impact of hypothetical changes
in rates, as shown below. The base interest rate case assumes the rates on our portfolio investments remain unchanged from the actual effective interest rates as of September 30,
2024.

Actual results could differ significantly from those estimated in the table (dollars amounts in thousands).

Changes in Interest Rates Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
-300 Basis Points $ (43,143) $ (24,817) $ (18,326)
-200 Basis Points $ (28,773) $ (16,545) $ (12,228)
-100 Basis Points $ (14,387) $ (8,272) $ (6,115)
+100 Basis Points $ 14,387 $ 8,272 $ 6,115
+200 Basis Points $ 28,773 $ 16,545 $ 12,228
+300 Basis Points $ 43,160 $ 24,817 $ 18,343

105

ITEM 4. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures

In accordance with Rules 13a-15(b) and 15d-15(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”), we, under the supervision and with the
participation of our Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, carried out an evaluation of the effectiveness of our disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in
Rule 13a-15(e) and Rule 15d-15(e) of the Exchange Act) as of the end of the period covered by this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

Based on that evaluation, we, including the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, concluded that our disclosure controls and procedures were effective